s UNORFICIAL COP#2rsds

6736/0184 03 001 Page 1 of 21
1998-04-06 15:34:43
Cook County Recorder $1.50

This Instrument Prepared by

—(and-afisrrecording,
William §. McDowell, Ir.
Baker & McKenzic e
130 East Randolph Drive f .2/
Chicago, Illinois 60601 J
g
4
RETURN T0: /77 Of.
TICOR TITLE INSURANCE
203 N. LaSALLE, STE. 1400
CHICAGD, 1L 60601

AR~ Rs204 1y
/2/ ~ ‘;/‘,e S/ -/ }/ Above Space For Reconder's Use Qnly
MR- 25 200/

/I/o"? "/ e SEN0 B WL 4 % \
S"C')ND AMENDMENT TO LINES OF CREDIT AGREEMENT ’}

AND RELATED LOAN DOCUMENTS AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENTS

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO LINES OF CREDIT AGREEMENT AND RELATED
LOAN DOCUMENTS ("Amendmen:”) made as of March 31, [998 between U-STOR-IT JOINT
YENTURE B, an Illinois joint ventuie ("Borrower") and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO {"Lender"):

WITNFSSETH:
WHEREAS:

A, Borrower and Lender are parties to that ceriaia Lines of Credit Agreement dated as of
June 9, 1997 and amended by agreement (the "First Amenument”) dated October 31, 1997 (as so
amended (the "Credit Agreement”) pursuant to which Lender has agieed to provide to Botrower two lines
of credit described in, and on the terms and subject to the conditions-spzcified in, the Credit Agreement;

B. Borrower's obligation to repay the Loans (as defined in tie Credit Agreement) (i) is
evidenced by (a) that certain Note of Borrower dated even date with the Creait [\treement and pursuant
to the First Amendment now in the principal amount of Three Million and. No/100 Dollars
($3,000,000.00) (the "Working Capital Line Note") and (b) that certain Note of Borvowendated even date
with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to the First Amendment now in the principal‘aniount of Fifteen
Miltion and No/100 Dollars ($15,000,000.00) (the "Acquisition Line Note") {the Working Cavital Line
Note and the Acquisition Line Note are in the Credit Agreement and hereinafter collectively referred to
as the "Notes"), (ii) is secured by (a) a separate Subordinated Assignmeni of License Fees from various
Affiliates (as defined in the Credit Agreement} to Lender from the Affiliate Facilities (as defined in the
Credit Agrecment) legally described in group Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, each
which Assignment was recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of the county in which the
described premises are situated on the date and as the document number specified in said Exhibit A
(which Assignments are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignments”), and (b) a separate
Mortgage and Security Agreement from various Affiliates to Lender of each of the premises legally
described in group Exhibit B, attached hereto and made a part hereof, each which mortgage was recorded
in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of the country in which the described premises are situated on the
date and as the document number specified in said Exhibit B (which mortgages are hereinafter collectively
referred to as the "Morigages"); (i) is unconditionally guaranteed, jointly and severally, by Ronald J.

d
N
N
N
»
N
o
N
\Q\
N
N
N
A
)
NN
N
\
N
4
=
2
E
| &




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Benach, Wayne Moretti and Lawrence S. Nora {collectively "Guarantors") pursuan! to, and subject to
the limitations specified in that certain (a) Working Capital Line Guaranty (as defined in the Credit
Agreement dated even date with the Credit Agreement, and (b) that certain Acquisition Line Guaranty
(as defined in the Credit Agreement) (said Working Capital Line Guaranty and Acquisition Linc Guaranty
being hereinafter referred to collectively ns the "Guaranties”); and (iv) is the subject of a certain
Environmental Indemnity Agreement from Borrower and the Guarantors to Lender dated even date with
the Credit Agreement (the "Environmental Indemnity Agreement"} (the Credit Agreement, Notes,
Assignments, Mortgages, Guaranties and Environmental Indemnity Agreement are hereinafter collectively
referred to as the "Loan Documents"); and

C. In connection with a disposition by Borrower of the Affiliates owning the Affiliate
Facilities, <escribed in Group Exhibit A hereto, Borrower has requested Lender to release the lien of the
Assignments ~pplicable thereto, which Lender has agreed 1o do so on the terms and conditions herewith
specified;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants, agreements,
and conditions hereinafter rpecified, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Integration o Arendment with Loan Agreement. The following provisions of this
Amendment, which shall take effect asof the date hereof, are as fully a part of the Loan Documents as
if expressed in the Loan Documeiits themselves, and to the extent any provision specified in this
Amendment is inconsistent with any provision in any of the Loan Documents as originally executed or
amended by the First Amendment, the previcion in this Amendment shall be contrelling, and shall be
deemed an amendment of the terms specified in apy-of such Loan Documents as originally executed and
amended by the First Amendment (o the extent recessary 1o give full force and effect to the provisions
of this Amendment. Except to the extent herein oth¢rv ise indicated, terms having a defined meaning in
the Credit Agreement have the same meaning in this Araeadment. Except as herein otherwise specified,
the Credit Agreement and other Loan Documents remain wictianged and in full force and effect.

2. Release. Lender does hereby release (i) the lien ar security interest of the Assignments
and (ii) all and whatever right, title and interest Lender has in and.io-each of the Affiliate Facilities
described in Group Exhibit A hereto,

3. Maturity Date. The Maturity Date is hereby changed to and.is suly 1, 2000.

4, Acquisition Line Guaranty. Section 20 of the Acquisition Line Guarzny is amended
by adding immediately before the phrase "for which there shall be no limitation” the fellowing:

“and the obligations of Borrower under the Credit Agreement pertaining
to completing various improvements to Facilities, as described therein,"

S. Substitute Collateral. Section 1.5(e) of the Credit Agreement is amended by replacing
the same, in its entirety, with the following:

(¢) a Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement as to Partnership Interests (the
"Pledge Agreement") duly executed by Borrower, or the otherwise legal owner, and thereby
vesting in Lender a security interest in /26, 990 limited partnership units (the "Units"} in
Storage Trust Properties, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership. '

2







UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Approved Facility Documents. Section 2.2(c){vii) of the Credit Agreement is amended
by replacing the same, it its entirety with the following:

"An appraisal of the Proposed Facility prepared by an appraiser acceptable 1o Lender.”

7. Borrower Value. The term "Borrower Value” shall mean, at any point in time, the sum
of (i) the then Aggregate Encumbered Facilities Value, and (ii) the then current Unit Value.

8. Maximum Disbursement Amount. Section 2.5(f) of the Credit Agreement is amended
by replacing the same, in its entirety, with the following:

The term "Maximum Disbursement Amount” shall mean, (i) with respect to any
proposed disbursement under the Acquisition Line, the lesser of (A) the then Amount of
AvailabieCradit, or (B) the difference between (1) what will be the Amount of Collateral
when sucii diskursement is made minus (2) the principal balance of the Acquisition Loan
immediately prict = such disbursement and (ii) with respect to any disbursement under
the Working Capita! Line, the lesser of (A) the then atnount of Available Credit or (B)
the difference between ninety (90%) of the then current Unit Value, and the principal
balance of the Working Crpital Loan immediately prior to such disbursement, and (iii)
with respect to any disbursementiunder either loan, the lesser of (A) the then amount of
Avatlable Credit, or (B) the difference between seventy-five (75%) of the then Borrower
Value minus the aggregate principri smount of the Loans tiren outstanding.

g, Unit Value, The term "Unit Vabue ™ at any point in time, shall mean the current value
of the Units, as determined by multiplying the numbar-of Units then pledged to Lender hereunder by the
price, at the close of business on the business day irmipcdiately preceding the day such value is being
determined, of one (1) share of Storage Trust Realty, a t42iyland real estate investment trust,

10.  Members of Borrower. Borrower represents-and warrants to Lender that immediately
after the disposition described in paragraph C of the Preamble heretq, the only members of Bosrower will
be those owning the Facilities described in Group Exhibit B, and tlioi Borrower shall constitute and
continue as a joint venture among such remaining members.

11.  Limitation on Liability of Borrower. The provisions of Seciion 5.14 of the Credit
Agreement are incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the partics have enlered into this agreement as of tie'day and year
first above written.

U-STOR-IT JOINT VENTURE B
an [llinois joint venture

by, A AN

Lawrence S. Nora, Its Manager







UNOFFICIAL COPY

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO

8y: %ﬂ/ﬁ/’:

Edward D. Gin, its Assistarg Vice President







UNOFFICIAL COPY

COVENANT OF AFFILIATES

Far value received, each of the undersigned Affiliates, as a party to one of the Assignments
and/or one of the Mortgages referred to in the foregoing Amendment hereby consents to and agrees to
be bound by the terms of said Amendment and each of the Affiliates owning Facilities encumbered by
Mortgages agrees that all obligations under Mortgages to which such Affiliate is a party apply with full
force and effect to Borrower’s liabilities, as defined in said Mortgages, as amended by the foregoing
Amendment,

U-STOR-IT #! (Geneva), /L .C.
By: ———"“‘1{ Pt

Lawrence S. Nora, Its Manager

u- STOR T #2 (Osw
By: ’ygg /0

Lawrence S. Nora, Its Manager

U-STOR-IT#3 (St. Charles), L.L.C.

By: — F fr——e

Lawrence S. Nora, Its Manager

U.STORJP #4 (Stre ) L.L. C

)awrence S, Nora, lts Manager

U-STOR-IT #5 (Naperville), L.L.C.
By’. f'l-/-"-::  mmnned
Lawrencs S. Mora, Its Manager

U- STOR IT #6 (Etgl ), L.
By: /[{j
Lawrence S. Norﬂ L Manager

U- STORl #7(Ca ml {ream), I L.C.
L'lwrcnce S. Nora. its Manager

U- STWW East), L.L.C.

Lawrence S. Nora, Its Manager







UNOFFICIAL COPY

U-STOR-IT #11 (River Grove), L.L.C.
By: e o
Lawrence S. Nora, Its Manager

U-STOR-IT #12 (Mount Prospect), L.L.C.
By: . A e——
Lawrence S. Nora, Its Manager

U STOR T#14 (Add ison S!reet) LLC.

Lawrence S. Nora, Its Manager

U-STOR-IT #15 (Wabash), L.L.C.
By, P . frm
Lawrence S. Nora, Its Managey

U- STOR T #16 (S ie}, L.L.C.

Lawrence S Nora, Its Manager

U-STORLY #17 (Fullgrton), L.L.C.

By, Feem— o A

Lawrence S. Nora, Its Manager

1o

U-STOR-IT #18 (Hamjson), L.L.C.
By /Lf/—-""
Lawience S. Nora, Its Manager

U-STOR- IT L \Des Plaines), L.L.C.
By: //m
Luwrence S. Nosa s Manager







UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §S.
COUNTY OF COOK )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on m(uci / 1998 by Lawrence S. Nora,

as Manager of U-STOR-IT JOINT VENTURE B, an Illinois joint vcuture
o

N L
Notary Public

PR et e i 8 g e e st -

STATE OF [LLINOIS I:(Y)f:)‘;l?li;[gf&g

Notary Public, State ot Minais

¥ : o~ ‘I
COUNTY OF COGK My Carmenission Expires Jung 25, (9o

s This 'nslrurﬂx-t’ W5 wcknowledfed before me on J ﬂawj 3 [ ., 1998 by
Calisn ol / Ly g g \/~P of American National Bank and

Trust Company of Chicago, a nalional tmkmg association,
sy _f’v %"LL’L e

Nomry Pibiiz

LYNN 4. aricus

ot Public, Siate o i
My Conmizg ‘h 1y, ' 1"“10‘3

COUNTY OF COOK

STATE OF ILLINOIS !5 O"‘C'AL SEAL”

103 Juna 25, 1999

TN

The foregoing was acknowledged before me on ; 2 , 1998 by Lawrence S. Nora,
as Manager of (i) U-STOR-IT #1 (Geneve), L.L.C., (i} U- STOR IT ﬁ‘” (fswego), L.L.C., (iii) U-
STOR-IT #3 (St. Charles), L.L.C., (iv)} U-STOR- IT #4 (Swreamwood), L.L.C., (v) U- STOI{-IT #5
{Naperville), L.L.C., (vi) U-STOR-IT #6 (Elgin), L.L.C., (vii) U-STOR-IT #7 {iCarol Stream), L.L.C.,
(viii) U-STOR-IT #9 (Elgin East), L.L.C., (ix) U-STOR-IT #11 (River Grove), L.L.C., (x) U-STOR-IT
#12 (Mount Prospect), L.L.C., (xi) U-STOR-IT #14 (Addison Street), L.L.C., (xi1) U-STOR-IT #15
(Wabash), L.L.C., (xiii) U- S’I‘OR-IT #16 (Skokie), L.L.C., (xiv} U-STOR-IT #17 (Fulierizny, L.L.C.,
and (xv) U-STOR-IT #18 (Harrison) L.L.C. and (xvi) U- STOR IT #20 (Des Plaines), L.1..C., zach an
llinois limited ltahility companyL

o~
2 Nolzify&?ﬁhllc

iy ummms ion f




T ot T TR







UNOFFICIAL COPY

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE A - CONTINUED

Commitment No.: 409766

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 3 in THMConmercial Park, a subdivision in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 13,
Township 41 Nuiti, Range 9 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat
thereof recorded Pevember 9, 1988 as Document 88569492 in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number: - ro~13-403-013-0000 Yolume: 060

/ 550 O /o s /g‘?fc,f/’ Etl e rrirresl Lol O

.Da’c cmerl i T 2Y o s
TAE 5245,







- UNOFFICIAL COPY

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE A - CONTINUED

Commitment No.: 409774

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 'L

The West 20147 feet of the East 710.00 feet (except the South 600.59 feet thereof) of

that part of ira East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 33, Township 42 North, Range

11 East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying South of the right of way of the Chicago
and North Western Railway Company, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2:

Easement for the benefit ol-Prrcel 1 for ingress and egress over the North 30 feet of
the South 630.59 feet of the Tzet 58.5) feet of the West 260 feet of the East 710 feet
of that part of the East 1/2 of tpa Southeast 1/4 of Section 33, Township 42 North,
Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying South of the right of way of the
Chicago and North Western Railway Coipany, as created by Agreement between Charles C.
smith and Francis C. Smith, his wife, &nd Illinois Range Company dated May 25, 1977 and
recorded June 27, 1977 as Document No. 22987863, and Warranty Deed between said parties
dated June 21, 1977 and recorded June 19, 1973.as Document No. 25011423, in Cook
County, Illinois.

Parcel 1.

The West 200.0 feet of the East 450 feet of that part ot ihe East 1/2 of the Southeast
1/4 of Section 33, Township 42 North, Range 11 East of ¢te Third Principal Meridian,
lying South of the right of way of the Chicago and North Werlern Railway, in Cook
County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Numbers: 03-33-419-005 Volume: 2235
(Affects Parcel 1)

03-33-419-007
(Affects Parcel 1)

:;Z576? C:i?7x7ﬁfza(” ,AQQQ9 /42252f/77”'/é%éqg;ﬁed,lf'

Tocoumentd #. G 725CSE] 77479207




Lo .
! i
]




U Ixiced e pSURANEE COMEAND Y

OWNER'S POLICY (1992)

POLICY NO.: 2000 000408772 STC SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS POLICY IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BARCEL 1:

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN RENPLO SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION QF PART OF LOTS 6, 7
AND 8 IN STURM ESTATE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF
FRACTIONAL SECTION 34 {EXCEPT THE RAILROAD) SOUTH OF INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND
PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SQUTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT RAILROAD) OF SECTION 35,
TOWNZHTZ. 47 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINQIS
PARCEL 2

AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMINT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED DECZMBER 1, 1984 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 1985 AS DOCUMENT
27455228 FROM ELGIN NIIIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 7,
1984 AND KNMOWN AS TRUST AJUMBER 1633 AND FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
BARRINGTON, AS TRUSTEE UND:R ‘RUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 1, 1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 11-2874 FOR THE PURPUSH OF INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
LAND:

THE SOUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 3 OF RENFLO SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF
LOTS 6§, 7 AND 8 IN STURM ESTATE SUBRIVISION OF THE EAST 1/%Z OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4
OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 34 (EXCEPT RAILROAD) SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND
PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWELT™ 1/4 (EXCEPT RAILROAD) OF SECTION 35,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THTRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

/ﬁﬁ'u-j /2'_5‘5’:—35"53-1::_3 a4

/2 B S _;?D‘;gr X
/ e~ S P ‘5% A@f’u-(__
/é)f'//xw éfzﬁqu [ O/

)ﬁc--mm.wzf pe. I2YTY 208
T2y oYy

THIS POLICY VALID ONLY IF SCHEDULE B IS ATTACHED.

03/30/98 13:20:19







U NGO @spAnce @@ Y

OWNER'S POLICY (1992)

POLICY NO.: 2000 000409962 STO SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

OPLALT

THE LAND BEFERRED TO IN THIS FCLICY IS5 DESCRIBED A5 FOLLOWS:
PARCEL 1:

LOT 53 IN WOODLAND CREEK SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOQUTHWEST 1/4 CF SECTION 17,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOQIS.

PARCEL 2

LOTS 2, 3, ’ND 4 OF POPLAR CREEX SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF
SECTION 17 480 20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 5, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MRRIDIAN, ACCCRLING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 18, 1980 AS DOCUMENT
90029122, IN COOK/ COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PhRCEEr-3+

0 INGRESS AND(EGRESS AS CREATED BY PLAT OF POPLAR QREFX-SUBRIVISTON
RECORDED JAMUARY 18, 1990 AS T Pz R THE BENEFIT OF LOTS 3 AND 4 1IN
PAREFE-DVER LOT 2 IN POPLAR (CRIEX SUBDIVISIO y BEEL_

/[9/""’]' Oé"/'P"}/U,o_g 2

(B0 Suct Chitnge ST Elgmr & oll®

_/>¢¢¢, 20 Fre 7? 4/ G2 o
At RN e/

HIS POLICY VALID ONLY IP SCHEDULE B IS ATTACHED,

MCO 03/27/98 08:12:11




i




A
O
e
=

L

LL
0O

U




’

"UNGFEEICIAL COPY

teserap=tt #14 = {Addison Stree®’

EXHIBIT B

Le¢ai Description




. e L . .
=L m'-.l-'l"'..rl.ll.':h:i' 4"



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ve3tor=[t sl4 - tAddison Street)

Parcei 1.

The South 136 feet of Lot | and the South 136 feet of the East 40 feet of Lot 2 (as measured along the
South line 62aid Lot 2) all in Wilcox Resubdivision in Section 22, Township 40 North, Range |3 East
of the Thirg Fruxcipal Meridian lying Southwest of Milwaukee Avenue and East of the right of way of
Chicago, Milws:kes and St. Paul Railway in Cook County, lllinois;

Parcel 2:

That portion of the East 40 fuet'of Lot 2 and all of Lot | lying North of a lins drawn 136 feet North of
and parallel to the Nocth line o Addison Street in Wilcox Resubdivision of part of the North 1/2 of
Section 22, Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian lying Southwest of
Milwaukes Avenue and East of the rig's «f way of the Chicago, Milwaukes and St. Paul Railway (except
that part of said Lot | East of the followiis Jz«cribed line: Beginning ut a point § (eet Northwest of the
Northeast corner of Lot 2 in Loring’s Suolivision of that pant of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 22,
Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Thud Drincipal Meridian lying Southwest of Milwaukee
Avenue; thence Southwesterly on a line § fost Nortuwistetly of and paraliel with the Southeasterly line
of said Lot 2 in Loring's Subdivision and said Southeratly line of said Lot 2 extended 125 feet, thence
Southeasterly at right angles to the last described line 58 (o4 2 3/8 inches to the East Jine of said Lot |
in Wilcox Resubdivision, all in Cook County, [llinois;

Parcel 3:

That part of Lot 2 (except East 40 fout thereof) of Wilcox Resubdivision of part of the Nonth 1/2 of
Seciion 22, Township 40 North, Range |3 East of the Third Principal Meridlun, (2 Cook County, lllinois,
lying North of the following described line to wit:

Beginning at a point in the East lins of Lot | in Wilcox Resubdivision aforssaid, 124.% f.x North of the
South |ine of said Lot {, said South line being also the North line of Addison Street; thersa West ona
lina paralle 10 and 124.4 fest North of the North line of said Addison Strest, 268.14 feet 15 3 point of
cugve; thence Westarly on a curve rangens 1o the 1ast described line and convex (0 the Southwest with &
radiug of 290 feet to the West line of said Lot 2 (excepeing therefrom that part of said Lot 2 described
a3 follows:

Beginning at the most Northerly corner of said Lot 2, theacs Southeasterly along the Northeastarly line
of said Lot 2 to a distance of 3 fest; thence Southwestsrly along a linw parailel to the Northwesterly line
of said Lot 2 to s point on the Wast line of said Lot 2; thencs North along the Waest line of said Lot 2
to the Northwestezly line of said Lot 2; thence Northeasterly along the Northweststly line of said Lot 2

10 the point of begioning;







UNOFFICIAL COPY

Parcei 4
That pare of Lots 2 and 3 in Wilcox Resubdivision aforesaid described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of Lot 2 aforesaid 40 feet West of the Southeast corner thereof,
thence North on a line parallel to the East line of Lot 2 aforesaid, 124.4 feet (0 the South line of an 18
feet easeruiont for railroad track, thence West on the South line of said easement being 2 line parailel to
and 12d.4 tset North of the South line of said Lots 2 and 3 a distance of 168.14 feet to the point of
curve; thency continuing along the southerly line of said easernent of curve; thence cotinuing along the
Southerly fine Jf jaid easement on curve tangent 1o last described line and convex to Southwest with 2
radiug of 290 feeta “isance of 106.44 feet to 2 point; theuce Southeasterly on a straight line and parallel
to the Northeast lins of e 100 foot right of way of Chicago, Milwaukee and $t. Paul Railway Company,
a distance of 153.08 &2 (0 the intersection with South line of Lov 3 aforesaid and theace East on the
South line of Lots 2 and 3 afore2aid 220 feet 1o the point of beginning, ail in Cook County, Dlincis;

Parcel 3

That portion of Lot 2 in Loring’s Subdivirira of that part of the Northeast 1/4 Southwest of Milwaukee
Avenue of Section 22, Township 40 Noidi, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook
County, llinois, lying northwestetly of a 'ine drawn J feet Northwesterly from and parallel to

Southeasterly line of said Lot 2, in Cook Counry “iliinois :

Permanent Index Nos: 13-22-128-046-0000
13:22-128-047-0000)
13-22+125-049-0000
13-22-125-051-0000

Common Address: 4410 West Addison Street, Chicago, llipoie

Hortgage recorded: July 9, 1997

Document Number: 97494184







UNOFFICIAL COPY

U-Stor-t #13 - (Wabash), L.L.C.
EXHIBIT B
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL
LOT 10 (EXCT.PT™ THE NORTH 13 INCHES) AND ALL OF LOT {1 AND 12 IN SEAMANS SUBDIVISION
OF BLOCK $ M ASSESSORS DIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL !/4 OF SECTION 22,
TOWNSHIP 39 NCRYH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.
PARCEL 2:
LOTS 13 AND 14 IN SEAMANS SUSBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5 IN ASSESSORS DIVISION OF THE

NORTHWEST FRACTION 1/4 QF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUMTY. ILLINOIS.

Real Estate Tax Nos.: 17.22-101-016; 17-22-181-Q{7
Common Address: 1247-1253 Soulh Wabash Avenue, Chicago. [linois

Hortgage recorded: September 9, 1997

Oucument Number: 97683147







UNOFFICIAL COPY

Je3toce[t #14 (3Kaklel, L.L.C.

EXHIBIT B
Legal Descripeion

Parcel 1:

That pan of Lots | and 2 of Braun's Subdivision in the Northeast /4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 26,
Township 41 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, [ying East of a line 382 feet West
of and pa:allel with the West line of McCormick Boulevard, according to the plat of said subdivision
recorded Mey 29, 1957 as Document No. 16,917,724, in Cook Counsy, Illinois.

Parcel 2:

Lot 3 in Braun's Subdivisica in the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 26, Townskip 41 North,
Range |3 East of the Third Priacipal Meridian, according to the plat of said subdivision recorded May
29, 1987 a3 Document No. 18,717,724, in Cook County, llinols.

Permanery Index Numbers:  10-26-401-072
10-26-401-074
10-26-401-048

Common Address: 7540 McCormick Blvd., Skolie, llinois

Mortgade recorded: Juiy 9, 1997

Document Number: 97494183







UNOFFICIAL COPY

U-Stor-[1 #17 (Fullerton), L.L.C.
EXHIBIT B
Legal Description

The East 225 feet of Lot § in Owner's Subdivision of Lot 12 in Assessor’s Subdivision uf part of the Southwest 1/4
of Section 30, Township 40 North, Range 14 (except the East 73 feet of Lot 12), lying South and West of the Nont
Branch o7 ths Chicago River, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, [llinois

Permanent (ndex Nunoer:  14-30-319-021

Common Address: 2100 "est Fullerton, Chicago, llinois

Mortgage recorded: Augrst 27, 1997

Document Number: 9765083







UNOFFICIAL COPY

U-Stor-1t #18 (Harrison), L.L.C.
EXHIBIT B
Legal Description Of Land

Parcel 1:

Lot 11 (except the West 20 feet thereof), all of Lots 12 to 16, both inclusive, and Lot 17 {except the East 20.00
feet thereof) in J).W. Hedenberg's Subdivision of Block 8 in School Section Addition to Chicage, in the Southwes
1/4 of Section 16, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, [Hinois.

Parcel 2

Lot 18 {except whe East 20 feet thereof) and all of Lots 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 and Lot 24 (except the West 20 feet of
Lot 24) in J.W. hedir'zerg's Subdivision of Block 18 in School Section Addition to Chicago, in the Southwest 1/4
of Section 16, Townsiip 53 North, Range (4 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, iilinois.

Parce| 1:

The vacated alley 17.75 feet in width lvig North of and adjoining said Lots 18 10 24 and South of and adjoining
the South line of Lots 11 w 17, beth inclusive, and West of the West line of the East 20 feet of Lot 18 extended.
North and lying East of and adjoining a lie urawn from the intersection of the South line of Lot 11 and the East
line of the West 20 feet of said Lot 11, to the'int.rsection of the North line of said Lot 24 and the West line of the
East 5 feet of said Lot 24, all inJ.W. Hedenberg': Subdivision of Block 18 in School Section Addition to Chicago
in Section 16, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, lllinois.

Parce) 4:

That part of the North 1/2 of vacated West Yernon Park Place lyisg South of and adjoining the South line of Lots
18 i0 24, inclusive, which is bounded on the East by the West line-ur Easr 20 feet of said Lot 18 produced South
30 feet and on the West by the West line of the East 5 feet of said Lot 24 ‘produced South 30 feet, all in J.W.
Hedenberg's Subdivision of Block 18 in School Section Addition to Chicagy in Section 16, Township 39 North,
Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, fllinois.

Permanens {ndex Numbers: 17-16-300010
17-16-300-011
17-16-300-016
17-16-300-017
17-16-300-018

Common Address; 707 West Harrison, Chicago, llinois

Morkgage recorded: February 1&, 1998

Document, Humber: 98129600




i et e e,

e oo T




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STORLT 120 (Des Plazrwes)

EXHIBIT B
Legal Description Of Land

Parcel |

That part of Lot 3 in G.T.E. Resubdivision of parts of Lots 167, 169 and 172 in the Town of Rand, part of Lot
24 in County Clerk's Subdivision and Lots 38 and 39 in Albert E. Clark's Subdivision, all in the Southwes: 1/4 of
Section 16 and the Northwest 1/4 of Section 21, Township 41 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, »ccording to the plat thereof recorded August 3, 1987 as Document Number 87426203 more particularly
described as-{ollows:

Beginning at the 3ouiheast comner of said Lot 3; thence North along the East line of said Lot 3, a distance of 135,20
feet: thence North 57 avgrees 10 minuies 10 seconds East, a distance of 141.90 feet; thence North 52 degrees 49
minutes 50 seconds Wes:, a<istance of 107.59 feet; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance
of 60.47 feel to the Southeas. eamer of Lot | in G.T.E. Resubdivision, aforesaid; thence West along the South line
of said Lot | to the Southwest cremer thereof; thence South along the Southerly extension of the West line of said
Lot } to the Northeasterly right of v'ay line of Busse Highway; thence Southeasterly along said Northeasterly line,
a distance of 414.65 feet to the peinv of beginning (excepting therefrom, that part described as follows:
Commencing at the Southeast corner f said Lot 3; thence Northwesterly along the Southerly line of Lot 3, also
being the Northeasterly line of Busse Higaway, a distance of 414.65 feer; theace North parailel with the East line
of Lot 172 in the Town of Rand, aforesaid, a-Jisiance of 20.60 feet 10 a point for a place of beginning; thence
Northeasterly on a line drawn at right angles to tlie Northeasterly line of Busse Highway, a distance of 73.84 feet;
thence Northwesterly on a line parallel with the Nottheacterly line of Busse Highway, a distance of 55.98 fees 1o
4 point on a line drawn paraliel with the East line of sald j.ot 172; thence South along said line parallel with the
East tine of Lat 172, a distance of 92.66 feet to the place ¢ beginning), in Cook County, Hllinois.

Parcel 2

Lot 4 in G.T.E. Resubdivision of parts of Lots 167, 169 and 172 in Town uf Rand, part of Lot 24 in the County
Clerk’s Division and of Lots 38 and 39 in Albert E. Clarke's Subdivision./a’l-in the Southwest 1/4 of Saction 16
and the Northwest 1/4 of Section 21, Township 41 Nonth, Range 12 East of the Taird Principal Meridian, in Cook
County, Blinois.

Parce] 3

That part of Lot 3 in G.T.E. Resubdivision of parts of Lots 167, 169 and 172 in Town of Raid. pant of Lot 24 in
the County Clerk's Division and of Lots 38 and 39 in Alben E. Clarke’s Subdivision, all in the Sowhwest 1/4 of
Section 16 and the Norhwest 1/4 of Section 2{, Township 41 North, Range 12 East of the 1}azo Principal
Meridian, more particularly described as follaws:

Cormumnencing at the Southeast comner of said Lot 3; thence Norihwestetly along the Southerly line of Lot 3, also
being the Northeasterly line of Busse Highway, a distance of 414.65 feet t0 a point for the place of beginning;
thence North parallel with the East line of Lot 172 in Town of Rand, aforesaid, 2 distance of 20.60 feet; thence
Northeasterly on a line drawn at right angles to the Northeasterly line of Busse Highway, a distance of 73.84 feet;
thence Northeasterly on a line paraliel with the Nontheasterly line of Busse Highway, a distance of 55.98 feet to
a point on a tine drawn parallel with the East line of said Lot 172; thence North along aforesaid paralie! line, 284.74
feet, more or less, o a point in the Southerly line of Miner Street, 261.77 feet Westerly (as measured along said
Southerly tine) of the lntersection of said Southerly line of Miner Street with the Easterly line of said Lot 172;
thence Westerly along the Southerly line of Miner Street, 70.61 feet to the most Easterly West line of said Lot 3;
thence South on said West line, 145,72 feet; thence West on a Jine drawn at right angles 1o the last described line,
adistance of 130.47 feet to the most Westerly line of said Lot 3; thence South along said line, 91.00 feet to a point




>
A
-0

LL
DL
L O
2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

in the Northeasterly line of Busse Highway; thence Southeasterly along (he Northeasterly line of Busse Highway,
a distance of 251.58 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

In Cook County, lllinais,

Permanent Index Numbers: 09.21-107-052
09-21-107-053
09-21-107-054

Common Address: 1800 Busse Highway, Des Plaines, Iilinois

Hortgage recurand: ﬁ 23 s 1998

Pocument Numboe: 98141104







